120106_Hill_Cooper_2.pdf

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

Form 7-1 March 2010 Form must be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

REQUEST FOR CHANGE OF OPERATOR TRANSFER OF INJECTION OR SURFACE PIT PERMIT

Check Applicable Boxes: MUST be subm	with the Kansas Surface Owner Notification Act, nitted with this form.		
Oil Lease: No. of Oil Wells	Effective Date of Transfer: 12/200 (s		
Gas Lease: No. of Gas Wells	KS Down of D		
Gas Gathering System:	KS Dept of Revenue Lease No.: 136079		
Saltwater Disposal Well - Permit No.:	Lease Name: Hill Cooper & 3		
Spot Location: 330 feet from N/ S Line	34sec85_twp. 20 R XE□v		
2970 feet from □ E / 🛛 W Line	Legal Description of Lease: E 15 Of SW11		
Enhanced Recovery Project Permit No.:	Ser 34 T.85 RODE of GAM		
Entire Project: Yes No	county: Leaven Karla		
Number of Injection Wells			
Field Name: £05/0 yr	Production Zone(s): M C/OII/		
** Side Two Must Be Completed.	Injection Zone(s):		
Surface Pit Permit No.: 15-103-20643 (API No. il Drill Pit, WO or Haul)	feet from N/S Line of Section		
(API No. if Ōrill Pit, WO or Haul)			
Type of Pit: Emergency Burn Settling			
Cottang	Haul-Off Workover Drilling OC		
Past Operator's License No.	Contact Person:RECEIVED		
Past Operator's Name & Address: Land Owner			
Steve Hill			
Title:	Signature: KCC WICHITA		
1100.	Signature:		
New Operator's License No. 32816	2		
	Contact Person: Faul Afkins		
New Operator's Name & Address: J:JR of Konsus	Phone: 913 620 8/7/		
PO BOX 103 MYOUTH KS	Oil / Gas Purchaser:		
66054	Date: 5 5 2012		
Title:	1-11011-		
	Signature: fluir Cotto		
Acknowledgment of Transfer: The above request for transfer of injection a			
noted. approved and duly recognist in the recognist of the Kennes Communities	autriorization, surface pit permit # has been		
Commission records only and does not convey any ownership interest in the a	Commission. This acknowledgment of transfer pertains to Kansas Corporation		
- The same and account to the same and the s	lbove injection well(s) or pit permit.		
is acknowledged as			
	is acknowledged as		
the new operator and may continue to inject fluids as authorized by	the new operator of the above named lease containing the surface pit		
Permit No.: Recommended action:	permitted by No.:		
Date:	Date:		
Authorized Signature	Authorized Signature		
	PRODUCTION 6.19.19 UIC 6-19-12		
New Operator	f District		

Side Two

136079

Must Be Filed For All Wells

ease Name:	A11/ COOP	<u>er 2</u>	* Location:	Leavonwor	The lo K-
Well No.	API No. (YR DRLD/PRE '67)	Footage from (i.e. FSL = Feet f	Section Line	S 34 o T 8.5 (Type of Well (Oil/Gas/INJ/WSW)	Well Status (PROD/TA'D/Abandone
2_	15-103-20643	330 Single	2970 FE	_011	
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEUFWL		
 .		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL			
 -		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
	_	FSL/FNL	———FEL/FWL _		
					
		FSL/FNL .	FEL/FWL _		
					
		FSL/FNL			
			_		
		FSL/FNL _			
		FSL/FNL _	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL _			
			FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL	RE	CEIVED
			FEL/FWL	Jui	N 0 8 2012
			FEL/FWL		WICHITA

^{*} When transferring a unit which consists of more than one lease please file a separate side two for each lease. If a lease covers more than one section

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

Form KSONA-1 July 2010 Form Must Be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE KANSAS SURFACE OWNER NOTIFICATION ACT

This form must be submitted with all Forms C-1 (Notice of Intent to Drill); CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent); T-1 (Request for Change of Operator Transfer of Injection or Surface Pit Permit); and CP-1 (Well Plugging Application).

Any such form submitted without an accompanying Form KSONA-1 will be returned.

Select the corresponding form being filed: C-1 (Intent)	CP-1 (Plugging Application
OPERATOR: License # 328//	Well Location:
Address 1: 10 Pov 103	
Address 2:	
City: Mclouth State: R5 Zip: 168654+	Lease Name: ## / Cocpary 2 Well #: 2
outlact Person: 4 CLUI A - 1 N	If filing a Form T-1 for multiple wells on a lease, enter the legal description the lease below:
Phone: (9/3) (620 817/ Fax: () Some	
mail Address:	RECEIVED
uriace Owner Information:	JUN 11.
lama: Stars H. II	KO - 8 2012
ddress 1: Po Box 28	
ddress 2:	Owner information can be found in the local for each surface owner. Surface
ity Lensewell State: KS Zp: 65043	county, and in the real estate property tax records of the county treasurer.
this form is being submitted with a Form C-1 (Intent) or CB-1 (Ca	thodic Protection Borehole Intent), you must supply the surface current
this form is being submitted with a Form C-1 (Intent) or CB-1 (Ca e KCC with a plat showing the predicted locations of lease roads, t e preliminary non-binding estimates. The locations may be entered	thodic Protection Borehole Intent), you must supply the surface owners an tank batteries, pipelines, and electrical lines. The locations shown on the pla d on the Form C-1 plat, Form CB-1 plat, or a separate plat may be submitted
this form is being submitted with a Form C-1 (Intent) or CB-1 (Ca e KCC with a plat showing the predicted locations of lease roads, to preliminary non-binding estimates. The locations may be entered elect one of the following: I certify that, pursuant to the Kansas Surface Owner Notice owner(s) of the land upon which the subject well is or will be CP-1 that I am filling in connection with this	on the Form C-1 plat, Form CB-1 plat, or a separate plat may be submitted a Act (House Bill 2032), I have provided the following to the surface be located: 1) a copy of the Form C-1. Form CB to Table 1.
this form is being submitted with a Form C-1 (Intent) or CB-1 (Ca e KCC with a plat showing the predicted locations of lease roads, to preliminary non-binding estimates. The locations may be entered elect one of the following: I certify that, pursuant to the Kansas Surface Owner Notice owner(s) of the land upon which the subject well is or will be CP-1 that I am filling in connection with this form; 2) if the form form; and 3) my operator name, address, phone number, fax.	e Act (House Bill 2032), I have provided the following to the surface e located: 1) a copy of the Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form the being filed is a Form C-1 or Form CB-1, the plat(s) required by this acknowledge that, because I have not provided the included.
this form is being submitted with a Form C-1 (Intent) or CB-1 (Ca e KCC with a plat showing the predicted locations of lease roads, the preliminary non-binding estimates. The locations may be entered lect one of the following: I certify that, pursuant to the Kansas Surface Owner Notice owner(s) of the land upon which the subject well is or will be CP-1 that I am filling in connection with this form; 2) if the form form; and 3) my operator name, address, phone number, fax. I have not provided this information to the surface owner(s). If KCC will be required to send this information to the surface of task, I acknowledge that I am being charged a \$30.00 handling the second option, submit the second option, submit the second option submit the second option of the second option	e Act (House Bill 2032), I have provided the following to the surface e located: 1) a copy of the Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form to being filed is a Form C-1 or Form CB-1, the plat(s) required by this and email address. I acknowledge that, because I have not provided this information, the owner(s). To mitigate the additional cost of the KCC performing this ng fee, payable to the KCC, which is enclosed with this form.
this form is being submitted with a Form C-1 (Intent) or CB-1 (Calle KCC with a plat showing the predicted locations of lease roads, the preliminary non-binding estimates. The locations may be entered lect one of the following: I certify that, pursuant to the Kansas Surface Owner Notice owner(s) of the land upon which the subject well is or will be CP-1 that I am filling in connection with this form; 2) if the form form; and 3) my operator name, address, phone number, fax. I have not provided this information to the surface owner(s). If KCC will be required to send this information to the surface of task, I acknowledge that I am being charged a \$30.00 handling the second option, submit payment of the \$30.00 handling and the associated Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form CB-1.	m being filed is a Form C-1 or Form CB-1, Form I-1, or Fo
this form is being submitted with a Form C-1 (Intent) or CB-1 (Ca be KCC with a plat showing the predicted locations of lease roads, the preliminary non-binding estimates. The locations may be entered elect one of the following: I certify that, pursuant to the Kansas Surface Owner Notice owner(s) of the land upon which the subject well is or will be CP-1 that I am filing in connection with this form; 2) if the form form; and 3) my operator name, address, phone number, fax. I have not provided this information to the surface owner(s). If KCC will be required to send this information to the surface of task, I acknowledge that I am being charged a \$30.00 handling.	a Act (House Bill 2032), I have provided the following to the surface e located: 1) a copy of the Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form the being filed is a Form C-1 or Form CB-1, the plat(s) required by this and email address. I acknowledge that, because I have not provided this information, the owner(s). To mitigate the additional cost of the KCC performing this and fee, payable to the KCC, which is enclosed with this form. If the fee is not received with this form, the KSONA-1 will be returned.

This deed is being re-recorded to correct the County in which the subject property lies

MILLER ASSTRACT COMPAN P. O. Box 28 Leavenworth, Kansas 65943 (913) 682.2423

. • .

EXECUTOR'S DEED

THIS INDENTURE, made this <u>lst</u> day of December, 1989, by and between MARY ANN COOPER as Executor of the Estate of Charles S. Cooper, deceased, herein called the First Party, and STEPHEN D. HILL and LORI D. HILL, husband and wife, herein called

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the First Party is the duly qualified and acting Executor of the Will and Estate of Charles S. Cooper, deceased by virtue of Letters Testamentary issued to her in the District Court of Leavenworth County, Kansas, Probate Division, on the 24th day of May, 1989, and is duly authorized and empowered to sell and convey the real estate hereinafter described by the

NOW, THEREFORE, the First Party for and in consideration of the sum of One and No/100 Dollars (\$1.00.) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged and by virtue of the power conferred upon her by the decedent's Last Will and Testament does hereby grant, sell and convey and has granted, sold and conveyed unto Stephen D. Hill and Lori D. Hill, husband and wife as joint tenants with the right of survivorship and not as tenants in common, the real estate situated in **Connect** County, Kansas which is legally described as follows:

The East one-half (E1/2) of the Southwest Quarter (SW1/4) of Section 34, Township 8 South, Range 20 East of the 6th P.M., Leavenworth County, Kansas

together with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or otherwise pertaining. The First Party for herself, her successors and assigns does covenant with the Second Parties that she is the duly appointed, qualified and acting Executor of the Estate of Charles S. Cooper, deceased, and has full power and authority to convey the said real estate and has made this conveyance pursuant to the power and authority granted to her by the Will of said decedent.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the First Party has hereunto subscribed RE-KECOKO. STATE OF MANCAS STORY OF LEAVENWORTH SE FILED FOR RECORD

TILED FOR HELDERS STATE OF KANSAS

200 JUN 15 P 2: 12 8 14 EU TUR REGUED 1 jack Mary Ann Cooper, Executor of The Estate of STAC R. DRISCOLLISS DEC -8 AD: 17 5 Charles S. Cooper, Deceased

- - BE F

STATE OF MISSOSES SO US DEEDS

Entered in the Transfer Height in my office this

COUNTY OF JACKSON)

BE IT REMEMBERED that on this 1st BE IT REMEMBERED that on this 1st day of December, 1989, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared MARY ANN COOPER, who is known to me to be the same person who executed the above and foregoing Executor's Deed, and acknowledged the execution of the

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal on the day and year above written.

W. CREWS F . . PUP. "3" STARY

My Commission Expires:

rowa otary Public

KCC WICHITA

THIL ONE Public - State of Mascuri Mesioned in Jackson County Bay Commission Expires Oct. 15, 1993

800KO790PAGE 1792

the transfer record in my office this 8 .⊆

 CHI SEIN	No	DOY T
		٠.

Contact Person 913:796-6763	
1 30 F3	32816 JJR of Kans DUNN 32816 JJR of Kans FEIN 32816 JJR of Kans GARRETT 32816 JJR of Kans LLOYD NO 32816 JJR of Kans NOLL LLOY 32816 JJR of Kans NOLL LLOY
E TI	シリスト
9,4	
272	ans
	DUN FEIN GARI CARI LLOY NOLL
8.8	4 4 4 4 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6
Ly KIM experator sees 2003 utact Person-913:796-6763	32816 JJR of Kans DUNN 1-85 15087201720000 1586 33 8 20 E SESE 660 E 32816 JJR of Kans DUNN 1-89 15087201720000 1586 33 8 20 E SESE 660 E 32816 JJR of Kans FEIN 1-87 15087204490000 1543 33 8 20 E SWSESE 330 S 990 E 32816 JJR of Kans GARRETT 1 15087204730000 1493 8 9 20 E SWSWSE 430 S 2310 E 32816 JJR of Kans GARRETT B 1 15087204760000 1484 8 9 20 E SZSE 660 S 990 E 32816 JJR of Kans LOYD NOLL 2-88 15103210230000 1538 8 9 20 E EZSWSE 660 S 1320 E 32816 JJR of Kans NOLL LLOYD 3-89 15103211160000 3 9 20 E SENWSW 1650 S 4290 E 32816 JJR of Kans NOLL LLOYD 3-89 15103212230000 1515 3 9 20 E NESWSW 1650 S 4290 E 32816 JJR of Kans NOLL LLOYD 5-90 15103212230000 1515 3 9 20 E NESWSW 4290 E
S ET	150 150 150 150 150 150 151 1510
NR IV	8720 8720 8720 8720 3720 3720 3721 3211
2 8	1720 4490 3910 4730 4760 5220 1230 160 160 230
0, 50	15087201720000 1543 15087204490000 1543 15087204490000 1493 15087204730000 1495 15087204760000 1484 15087205220000 1538 15103211230000 15103211160000 15103212230000 1515
i & 7	1-85 15087201720000 1566 33 8 20 E SESE 1-89 15087204490000 1543 33 8 20 E SWSESI 1-87 15087204490000 1493 9 9 20 E SWSWS 1 15087204730000 1495 8 9 20 E W2SESE 2 15087204760000 1484 8 9 20 E SZSE 1 15087205220000 1538 8 9 20 E EZSWSE 2-88 15103210230000 3 9 20 E SENWSWSWSWSWSWSWSWSWSWSWSWSWSWSWSWSWSWSW
	ယ္ ယ္ ထု ထု ထု ထု ယူ ယူ လူ ရွင္တင္တင္တင္တင္တင္တင္တင္တင္တင္တင္တင္တင္တင
	33 8 20 E 33 8 20 E 8 9 20 E 8 9 20 E 8 9 20 E 3 9 20 E 3 9 20 E
1 cl W	33 8 20 E SESE 33 8 20 E SWSESE 9 9 20 E SWSWSE 8 9 20 E S2SE 8 9 20 E SESWSE 3 9 20 E SENWSW 3 9 20 E NESWSW 3 9 20 E SWNWSW
\$ 3	SESE SWSESE SWSESE SZSE EZSWSE EZSWSE SENWSW NESWSW
	SW SE SE
Je x	100 H M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M
3 21	660 S 660 E 330 S 990 E 660 S 1320 E 660 S 1650 E 1650 S 4290 E 1650 S 4290 E 1650 S 4290 E
K &	660 E 990 E 2310 E 1320 E 14290 E 4290 E
z	990 E 950 E
6. 3	OL PR GAS PR GAS PR GAS PR OL PR OL PR
tary alx	OIL PR 12/17/1998 OIL PR 12/17/1998 GAS PR 12/17/1999 GAS PR 12/17/1999 GAS PR 6/10/2003 OIL PR 12/17/1999 OIL PR 12/17/1999 OIL PR 12/17/1999
	12/1 12/1 12/1 12/1 12/1 12/1 12/1 12/1
ta	R 12/17/1999 R 12/17/1999 R 12/17/1999 R 12/17/1999 R 12/17/1999 R 6/10/2003 R 12/17/1999 R 12/17/1999
8	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0